BILL NO. 2719-17 ORDINANCE NO. 2682-17

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH HESSLING
CONSTRUCTION, INC FOR THE US-54 SIDEWALK PROJECT PHASE I (529) - CHANGE
ORDER #2

WHEREAS, on February 21, 2017 the Board of Aldermen approved the contract with Hessling
Construction Inc for the US-54 Sidewalk Project Phase 2; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #2 allows for total overruns of $12,695.73 for additional paved
approach work; and,

WHEREAS, Change Order #2 allows for total underruns of $14,066.73 for erosion control, curb
inlet, sediment removal, silt fence, concrete footings, structural steel posts, breakaway assembly
and relocated signs; and

WHEREAS, the changes as part of Change Order #2 represents a deduction to the total Phase
2 project cost of $1,371.01.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF
CAMDENTON AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the Change Order #2
amending the Contract between the City of Camdenton and Hessling Construction Inc for the US-
54 Sidewalk Project — Phase Il. A copy of Change Order #2 is attached hereto and made a part
of this Ordinance, identified as Exhibit A.

Section 2. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict with this Ordinance are hereby
repealed.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Board
of Aldermen and approval by the Mayor.

Read the first time this 7 day of November 2017.

Read the second time and passed and approved this 7 day of November 2017.

Ul sy

JohryD. McNabb, Mayor

ATTEST:

et

e N ji 8

b . o .f\(_)b.“i, ,(l/‘,,!-
L Somiy

L5 Q
b C
(5 S

Renée Kingston, MRCC- MC, City Clerk




